
No.AHD/TVM/IHVB/PALD/54 I I 2025 -B

e-rt

Institute of Animal Health & Veterinary
Biologicals, Palode, Pacha P.O.,

Thiruvananthapuram - 69 5 5 62

Phone-M72 2840262
Email ID: diwbi.ker@nic.in

Date: 16-01-2026

Window Notice

I ender No and Superscription

Re-TENDER NO 0912025-26, SPecial

Chemicals for ASK
on

2 Name Of t imal Hus artment

3 ame of Office

Institute of Animal Health and

Veterinary Biologicals Pacha.P.O,

ode,Thiruvananthapuram 695562

Phone.0472-2840262

4 ost of tender form (original) Rs. 7001 plus GST l8%

5
Last date and time fixed for closing of
sale oftender form

3010112026 12 Noon

6
Last date and time fixed for the receipt

f tender
1110112026 l2 Noon

7

Last date & Time fixed for the

Itendcr
3110112026 3 pm

8 EMD I % ofthe total estimated cost

9 stimated approximate cost T3,14,000i-

Yours faithfully,

Digitally signed by
Dr Winny Joseph

?3:i,ilbeto+8f



INSTITUTE OF ANIMAL HEALTH & VETERINARY BIOLOGICALS, PALODE,
PACIIA P.O,TVM-695562, Phone-0472 2840262,mall:dirvbi.ker@nic.in

Number. AHD/TVM/IIN B tP ALD / 53 6 I 2025 -

B

Date,( l7-01 -2026)

Tender No.08/202$.26

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the Supply of Coats & Foot wear, As per the

list appendea below, to the Institute of Animal Health & Veterinary Biologicals, Palode.

+ Over coat Specification: Must be stitched as per the

measurements shown. The fabric used should be Pure 100 %o Cotton

Suitings. There should be two pocket stitched on either side at the

lower front portion of each over coat. Initials ofthe institute may be

embroidered at the chest region of each coat.

SL
o

ame and Specification ofltem

22Overcoat with full sleeves; Colour - White ; Size -I
59Overcoat with full sleevesl Colour - White ; Size - Medium +
203 Overcoat with full sleeves; Colour White ; Size - Small +
llOvercoat with Half sleeves; Colour - White; Size - e+

305 Overcoat with Half sleeves; Colour White; Size - Medium +

2tOvercoat with Half sleeves; Colour - White; Size - Small +

207
Over coat with Half sleeves; Colour Light Blue; Size Large

+

508
Over coat with Half sleeves; Colour Light Blue; Size

Medium +

34Over coat with Half sleeves; Colour Light Blue; Size Small

48l0 er coat with Half sleeves; Colour Deep Blue; Size Large

ll Over coat with Half sleeves; Colour - Deep Blue; Size -
Medium +

2t2 boot kback al (tzeS 6 alrPor entDucGum equr
2l3 Gumboot - Duckback or equivalent Size l0 (Pair) +

2

4

6

9

55



* Chappals Specification: Should be the product of Kerala State
Rubber Cooperative Limited (RUBCO) Sole: should be of Ultra
lightweight for extra wearing comfort, Aquatic sole to reduce sound
during walking, EVA polymer for extra lightness and durability; Strap
should be ofspecifically formulated for feather touch feeling. with
better flexibility and elasticity

The tender should be superscribed as 0812025-26 Supply of Coats & Foot wears and
should be addressed to the "Director, Institute of Animal Health &Veterinary
Biologicals, Palode, Pacha P.O, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala pIN 695562". Last date
for the receipt of tender is 30/0112026 12.00 noon. Late tender will not be accepted .

The tender will be opened at 03.00 pm on the same day in the presence of the tenderers
or their authorised representatives.lntended tenderers may apply to the "Director
Institute of Animal Health and Veterinary Biologicals, palode, pacha p.O,
Thiruvananthapuram, PIN 695562" for obtaining the prescribed tender form on which
the tender should be submitted.

Application for the tender form should be accompanied by a cash remittance ofRs g00l
(Rupees Eight Hundred only) and GST 18% which is the price fixed for a set of tender
form, which is not refundable. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale oftender form
will be closed by l2:00 Noon on 29101/26. cheque, postal stamp, Demand thaft etc will
not be accepted towards the cost of tender form. The form will not be send as vpp.
Duplicate forms ifrequired will be available at Rs 400/- (Rupees Four Hundred only)
and GST l8% EXTRA PER COPY. The participating firm should produce I % EMD . if
the participating firm is an MSME, relevant documents should be produced along with
the tender. Further details if any can be sought from this office during office hours of all
working days. All rights regarding the tender are reserved with the Director, lnstitute of
Animal Health &Veterinary Biologicals, palode.

To.

Digitally signed by
DR wrNNY JDSB0HX4ISS6ph

Date:IlR00d0R6
17:07:29

l) Director, Information and Public Relations Department Thiruvananthapuram.
2) Superintendent, Govt Presses, Thiruvananthapuram



No. AHD/TVM/l IIVB/PALDi53 6 I 2025 -B Institute of Animal Health & Veterinary
Biologicals, Palode, Pacha P.O.,

Thiruvananthapuram' 69 5 5 62

Phone-0472 2840262
Email ID: dirvbi.ker@nic.in

Date: 17-01-2026

Window Notice

I Tender No and Superscription
TENDER NO 0812025'2026, SuPPIY of

Coats & Foot wears

2 Name Of Department Animal Husbandry DePartment

J Name of Office

tnstitute of Animal Health and Veterinary
Biologicals Pacha.P.O,

Palode,Thiruvananthapuram 695562
Phone.O472-2840262

4 Cost of tender form (original) Rs. 8001 plus GST l8%

5
Last date and time fixed for closing of

sale of tender form
2910112026 l2 Noon

6
Last date and time fixed for the receipt

of tender
3010112026 l2 Noon

7
Last date & Time fixed for the opening

of tender
30101/20263 pm

8 EMD I % of the total estimated cost

9 Estimated approximate cost {.3,80,000/-

Yours faithfully,

Digitally signed bY

Dr Winny JosePh

?l&#&2026



No. AHD/TVM/IHVB/PALD/5 3 6 I 2025 -B Institute of Animal Health & Veterinary
Biologicals, Palode, Pacha P.O.,

Thiruvananthapuram-695562
Phone-0472 2840262

E-mail :dirvbi.ker@nic.in
D^te:26-ll-2025
Daie:17-01-2026

SL
No

Tender
No.

Tender
Name

Approximate
Cost

Tender
Cost
Original

Tender
Cost
Duplic
ate

Last
Date &
Time
of
Tender
Issue

Last Date
& Time
of Tender
Receipt

Date &
Time of
Tender
Opening

I
08t2025-
26

Supply
of Coats
& Foot
wears

t3,80,000/-
(Three Lakh
EiChty
Thousand
only

1800/-
+ l80A
GST

t400/-
+
18%
GST

29t01t2026
l2 Noon

3010v2026
l2 noon

30t0t/2026
3pm

Yours faithfully,
Digitally signed by
Dr Winny Joseph
Date: 17-01-2026
17:Dl&EroR

Tender Table



INSTITUTE OF ANIMAL TIEALTH & VETERINARY BIOLOGICALS, PALODE,
PACHA P.O,TVM-695562, Phone-04'7 2 2840262,mail:dirvbi.ker@nic.in

No.AHD/TVM/IHVB/PALD/54 I 1202s -B Date:16-01-2026

Re-Tender No. 09/2025-26

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the Supply of Special Items & Chemicals for
ASK Production, As per the list appended below, to the lnstitute of Animal Health &
Veterinary Biologicals, Palode.

etracycline

ydrochloride disc in

me specification as above;

MIC of Tetracycline

hydrochloride (Himedia
50 disca per

cartridge

CHEIIICAI.S for ASx Prodoction

Pre.etrt!tioD RequireEentSL no NAME OF THE ITE SPECIFICATION

42
50 discs per

cartridte

Made of what man filter
paper No.1 havinS 8mm

diameter atrd can be

iEpregn.tcd with loul of

cef triaxone solution. Minimum

inhibitory concentratiotr (MIC)

lshould 
be 128 J.lt ceftriarooe

leodium salt (Himedia, cMs

lrraar.,n 
cartridtes should

leject only single disc iD a

lst"ot e

1

42
50 discs per

cartridSe

same specification as

above.Mlc should be 128 pg

each of Sulphadiazire (RM

8926) aDd Trimethoprirn (cMS

216) tn cartridges of 50 discs

triaxone discs in

ridges of 50 discs

Sulpha Trimethoprim

in cartridSes of

each

iscs each

42
50 discs pei

cartridS€

same specification as in 1; MIc

of GentaDicitt sulphat€

(Hiinedi. CMS46I) should be

r28 U8.

3

5o discs per

cartridSe

Enrofloxacin disc ir
cartridtes of 50 ditcs

me specification as above;

lC of Enrofloxacin (Himedia

318) should be 8 p8.
4

42
hydrochloride disc in

cartridges of 50 discs

each

satne specification as above;

MIC of Ciprofloxacin

ydrochloride (Himedia

Ms189l) should be 8 l-18.

profloxacin

5

tes of 50 discs
42

cetrtamicio disc in

cartrid8e of 50 di6ca

each

42

50 discs per

cartridge



7

Slrcptopenicilli! disc in

cartridg$ of 50 discs

eacb

Same specificatioD as abovc;

MIC of StreptodryciD sulpbate

(Himedia CMS22O) aod

Penicillin Benzyl Sodium

(Himedia CMSl32) each should

be r28 gg

50 discs per

cartridSe
42

a
MUBLLER HINTON

BROTTI
Hirnedia M39l 100 8m bottle 4

9
S(IMMED MILK

POWDER
Himedia M53o I

10

METHYLENE BLUE

TABLETS (for Eilk
testinS)

BDH 330733R (FOR MILX

TESTING)

50 tabs per

bottle

ll BOVTNE SERUM
Adult Bovine serum Sterile

Himedia- RM9981
5OO ml per bottl{

CMS2I9) should be 128 l.lt.

The tender should be superscribed as Re- Tender No.09/2025-26 Supply of
Special Items & Chemicals for ASK Production and should be addressed to the
"Director, Institute of Animal Health &Veterinary Biologicals, palode, pacha p.O,

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala PIN 695562". Last date for the receipt of tender is

SPECIAL ITETS FOR ASX

SL No Name of the ltem Specification REQUIREMENT

1
nstruction card 15.0 x 7.0

cms with printed mafier

White thick paper card with
blue colour print; Matter shall
be provided by the section

2500

Plastic box for packing
individual kit

Single mould, white, virgin
plastic boxes with screen
printed matter on top as per the
details attached

2SOO

3 Alcohol swab
Sachets containing swabs of
Isopropyl Alcohol 70% (v/v)

2SO0

4 Disposable needle l8 gauge x 1.5 inch
5 Disposable syringe r0 ml syringe without needle 2500

6 PVC Sticker

Self adhesive stickers, white
with black print; Size of each
sticker should be 7 x 7 mm; It
has to be supplied in sheets of
120 stickers per sheet with
numbers from 1 to 8 printed in
the sticker. Quote for a sheet of
120 stickers. The total number
of sheets required is indicated
in the requirement colurnn

25 nos of sheets of
120 stickers with
numbers from I to 8 -
quote the rate for a
sheet. The total cost
calculation : rate for
a sheet X 45 sheets X
8 (printed I to 8
digits)

500 gm bottle

5

5000



3ll0l12026 12.00 noon. Late tender will not be accepted . The tender will be opened at

03.00pm on the same day in the presence of the tenderers or their authorised

representatives. Intended tenderers may apply to the "Director Institute of Animal
Health and Veterinary Biologicals, Palode, Pacha P.O, Thiruvananthapuram, PIN

695562'for obtaining the prescribed tender form on which the tender should be

submitted.
Application lor the tender form should be accompanied by a cash remittance of Rs

7001 (Rupees Seven Hundred Only) and GST l8% which is the price fixed for a set of
tender form, which is not refundable. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of
tender form will be closed by l2:00 Noon on 30/01126. Cheque, postal stamp, Demand

Draft etc will not be accepted towards the cost of tender form. The form will not be

send as VPP Duplicate forms if required will be available at Rs 4001 (Rupees Four

Hundred Onty) and GST l8% EXTRA PERCOPY The participating firm should

produce l% EMD . If the participating firm is an MSME, relevant documents should

be produced along with the tender. Further details if any can be sought from this oflice

during office hours of all working days. All rights regarding the tender are reserved

with the Director, Institute of Animal Health &Veterinary Biologicals, Palode.

Digitally signed bY

DR wrNorutEryBEessl8o)
Date: 16-0lIItBe00R
10:11:26

To:

l) Director, Information and Public Relations Department Thiruvananthapuram.

2) Superintendent, Govt Presses, Thiruvananthapuram

3) Notice board (IAH&VB, Palode)



No.AHD/TVM/IHVB,ryALD/54 | 12025 -B Institute of Animal Health & Veterinary
Biologicals, Palode, Pacha P.O.,

Thiruvananthapuram-695 562
Phone-0472 2840262

E-mail:dirvbi.ker@nic.in
Date: 16-01-2026

Re- Tender Table

SL
No

Re-
Tender
No.

Tender
Name

Approximate
Cost

Tender
Cost
Original

Tender
Cost
Duplic
ate

Last
Date &
Time
of
Tender
Issue

Last Date
& Time
of Tcnder
Receipt

Date &
Time of
Tendcr
Opening

I
09/2025-
26

Supply
of Special
Chemicals
for ASK
production

{3,14,000/-
(Three Lakh
Fourteen
Thousand
only

t700/-
+ 18%

GST

1400/-
+
l8o/o

GST

3010l/2026
12 Noon

3U0U2026
l2 noon

31t0U2026
3pm

Yours faithfully,
Digitally signed by
Dr Winny Joseph
Date: 16-01-2026
L0:10$6ECroR



|.o.AE

po&Hk$Ei 6coo- soo,lod 
Tffirffi ,ffi**cru-, 

.Lcceri 
".reg.

c< xr5na o/r72 284262 es lr dirvbi.keronic-itr

mmJd - AHD/TVM/tHvB/p ALD / s41 / 2o2s-B

.,.rcercd poE$llg,.s "r-ffigdrncil erucorcgcetao<dm:'loer

oJloJlo ocenqag;os orgcucotroruilmcoi o.tlcuos c".L6oro1o1aer;cm ".1$e, Qracoo;EE
special ltems & Chemicals for AsK ProductioD ojloloemo ol(gcaE (U)coarJoJoleg

(ruoc"Jm56Bei](6E ffil(mJo oxg orgg rad.,acm);a,o0 ausrrflaetlcml.

CHEMICALS for ASK Production

Presentation RequirementSL
no

NAME OF
THE ITEM

SPECIFICATION

50 discs per
cartridge

42

Made of What man filter paper No. I

having 8mm diameter and can be
impregnated with lOpl of Ceftriaxone
solution. Minimum inhibitory
concentration (MIC) should be 128 pg
ceftriaxone sodium salt (Himedia, CMS
1334). In cartridges should eject only
single disc in a stroke

I

Ceftriaxone
discs in
cartridges of 50

discs each

50 discs per
cartridge

422

Sulpha
Trimethoprim
discs in
cartridges of 50
discs each

Same specification as above.MlC
should be 128 pg each of Sulphadiazine
(RM 8926) and Trimethoprim (CMS
216) In cartridges of50 discs

42
Same specification as in l; MIC of
Gentamicin sulphate (Himedia
CMS461) should be 128 pg.

50 discs per
cartridge3

Gentamicin disc
in cartridge of
50 discs each

42
50 discs per

cartridge
4

Enrofloxacin
disc in
cartridges of 50
discs each

Same specification as above; MIC of
Enrofl oxacin (Himedia CMS83 I 8)
should be 8 pg.

425

Ciprofloxacin
hydrochloride
disc in
cartridges of 50
discs each

Same specification as above; MIC of
Ciprofloxacin hydrochloride (Himedia
CMSI891) should be 8 pg.

Tetracycline

GOSrDeCogi-OC(9GC.fc

| | 

<o1or<ufl , r e -o r - zo z o

50 discs per
cartridge



7

Streptopenicillin
disc in
cartridges of 50

discs each

Same specification as above; MIC of
Streptomycin sulphate (Himedia
CM5220) and Penicillin Benzyl
Sodium (Himedia CMS132) each

should be 128 pg

50 discs per
cartridge

42

8

MUELLER
HINTON
BROTH

Himedia M391
100 gm
bottle

4

9

SKIMMED
MILK
POWDER

Himedia M530
500 gm
bottle

1

l0

METIIYLENE
BLI-r'E
TABLETS (for
milk testing)

BDH 330733R (FOR MILK
TESTING)

2

1l
BOVINE
SERUM

Adult Bovine serum Sterile Himedia-
RM998l

500 ml per

bottle
5

6

hydrochloride
disc in
cartridges of 50
discs each

VC

Same specification as above; MIC of
Tetracycline hydrochloride (Himedia
CMS219) should be 128 pg.

50 discs per
cartridge 42

Self adhesive sticksrs, white with black print; 5 nos of sheets of 120

Size of each sticker should be 7 x 7 mm; It has stickers with numbers
fromlto8-quotethebe supplied in sheets of 120 sticken per

sheet with numbers from 1 to 8 printed in the
sticker. Quote for a sheet of 120 stickers. The

for a sheet. The total

SPECIAL ITEMS FOR ASK
SL
No

Name of
the Item

Specification REQUIREMENT

I

lnstruction
card 15.0

x 7.0 cms
with
printed
matter

White thick paper card with blue colour print;
Matter shall be provided by the section

2500

2

Plastic box
for
Packing
individual
kit

Single mould, white, virgin plastic boxes with
screen printed matter on top as per the details
attached

2500

-t
Alcohol
swab

Sachets containing swabs of Isopropyl Alcohol
70% (v/v)

2500

4
Disposable
needle

l8 gauge x 1.5 inch 5000

5
Disposable
syringe

l0 ml syringe without needle 2500

Sticker cost calculation : rate for

50 tabs per
bottle



sheet X 45 sheets X 8

(printed I toSdigits)

B6o€Jccru]6,u4 gBgsaoo o"jqiloldolcm a,cuolcri .,..t1ooro- dl-oserr:6 (rxil6 os/2ors'

26 supply of special ttcmr & Chemicals for AsK Production oOCm" co6'lJodsloruilolo.laoemo

. a6.,ercmtlo,oE m.tflo,o1aer;cm Gncum)cm oflor<o'l srzorzzo26 g4g" rz osrril o.roo <croeml

6doelcrui6,ua .ucDoed , o"o."O."Od s oJl. enJl, .,Jcceps-, .,.t9g. .,J a, or1o1cumcro.,.t;oo

69ss62 oo(m coo0ojlelc(ru(dro'loE moEca,eneoceml <ocomla[ elelao;cm o<0.ocm.r1ao0

m-rile,olao;cm<oq. erre14 ad"etcmrlo,u0 Gnccm oloroo paggf g.oo oerrjleo- GnlmDod5

cu5aoilor;cscorc cooroo (eroil(flu.fla,o'laorlcm or6glcsc@c m;ccrrfln-ujomrloE <ur;ocm-

".jo1ccrocur'laormrorccotlolao;o. 
3o/ot/2o26 prB ,2 oern'l cr.too .'.pcerd poEcpflgg$ ac"d

or6nilooE o.,ooEoro- & orugcr'lmcfl enrconge'laooEmrloa crilcmlo ara"ercm.l- c.rocolanri
(ocog oJo@))cm rilo66n(oa are'laolcmrocem-.

5.)SOEo])cil(6E oJosrsl6o)(m mroc.,.imsuBU6 (ol6JqDl6)s rx rn1oo4gcr.tlo moEoe,srrgotcem".

MSME orgoeme,loE coo)(6il6)o0 eool .,oceoccaoerreroceml a,lsyooa ojloioedBoa

qJoJ6(6ron o'lormlan:EfloE ac.,o'lm);acoi GrumlocdscoA erre5ocerm<ocem-. (cJcoJ6,

6rco5mo pflco(o) roocm otd"epmrl6,ua .,rl65JBoccorc recrfld,occo)c rnlom.flaormoilcmc

m.fle,o'laoymoilcrnc Aeg oour'1e,coo o.,61. "O. "glC & oJl. enJl olorogcilot
nilasJl.gocot'1o1eo go.

Digitally signed by
Dr Winny Joseph
Date: 16-01-2026

pn wlfolli0$pH (478180)

ru,O'C,€!6

m-ljlo,r0orocoi

1) (u)q))oe6, o.,:cro1 oJlojo mrcrudao cua,;q[, rolo;oxono.,l;oo

2) m))(er5rB", ocusnSooofi elrpml-, roilolcurnno".lloo

total number of sheets required is indicated in
the requirement column

r:6"elcm.)- c.,oco onrpoE 700/' oloJ f 
"4c1cm1ci 

oloJ oc@o)+ csr @ 18% o<0'eJcm.r" c.'oco

cu.rg.{lcaog 400/- olor (mc(mld @}oJ oc@o) + GSr @ tevo o6.eFffu- c.,oco;o,cra vnn

ogco),l eJBldolcm(6)q, ooconDo or5rDocco)c oern'lcorcdnod raoon ac(oco

m;fla,o1ao;eor;EEl. eroJdo-, Grceg' , cp;cmt", c":crp;oE cJcdnxd rols6sBlorot cd"e.pm.l"

a"ocoloofl ojlercorcor'l ffujld,o'l6oi(m(d)eJ. cDsd ad"€Jcm)" e"nco'1oof, oJlo olco<oco;

arco6lDor(ocerlo (o.loloa, m6E6,]cmroq. o6.relcm)- c"oco;eu6 oo6,ocgo o".lgco6 
"lcs'1q.



mmj6.AHD/TVM./t,ly B/ P ALD / s47 / 2025"8

e{DSmecogjC OCOGCdL

o'l oserrara c$nik/6

pnE(afS$$ 6rcoo" co(rilo(o0 6)oo(6a(6lD" &

oolgcilmol 5Dc(o)cga16ooAfiu", 
"JcGeDs",

oi1o1cucnao.,..r;oo -eessoz

GoOCSrd : 0472 2A40262
pooorGE :dirvbi.ker@nic.in

(o'lo)(dil :16-or-2026

@ro
(I)(u

d

o"l- os
6rB6

CD(nJd

os6rl3cno0

eri:i C.,j<O'

(c(6.)"16$rl(0)

ojler

6)S6Ir3d C.tOc

oloflo oJ)eJ (

cD(R(oa)

osfirc6

coocolo0

oi:: oIeJ
(oDJi.J

cdog)

6S5TBd oO

Gi::Ci::!o elcl
dolfiD GECU

(rucm (odl(o)

(6n

os5rr36

ruo6C
G66.)5IB

(6DCUfiUC

m (6fle)

or'l mra
qDo

os6rB6
(u)loao

i::)(TD

(d)"l(o)(dn

. ouo

O)o

1
09/20

25-26,

special Ite

ms & Chem

icals for

ASK Produc

tio ojl(oo

5mo ooJgJ

cm(ui

3,t4,OOO/-

Ol.^l

7ool- ol.J +

18% GST

4OOl- ol
oJ + 18%

GST

30/01/2026

prg- 12 0

6rD'l cu5)(o

37/ Ot/

2026 A

dB- 12

o

erril cuo

oi:

3t/07/2

026 CIJ

6)O{:,dr}

G(TDOo

3 061111

65)"

oJloragrocolcos,

Digitally signed by
Dr Winny Joseph
Date: 16-01-2026
10:1.3:45 DrREcroR



CDmJ6.AHD/TVM,/IHVB/ P ALD / 541 / 2O25-B

BO5meC.gC OC(gl3C.lU

ojloEccu-rc cmoSkru"

poAcRlgJl5 6lc"o- (6rocrilo(6E ooooEoro- &

oclJgcnmcil Gr)Jc(o)cedl6o(6amj", .,Jccocs",

orlogormno".t;oo -eessoz

c.ocenE : 0472 2a40262

Pooor(u0 :dirvbi.ker@nic.in

(6)'l(0)(dil r16-01'2026

oJlcotngroacorcos,

Digitally signed by
Dr Winny Joseph
Date: 16-01-2026
10:12:0PIREcroR

1 o"l-oserred mmrri e oscrBciloofl caro'

09/2025'26, Special ltems & Chemicals

for AsK Production ojlroosmo

o".Jg[moi

2 clJ6,lH gtnm-)ooauemcuOlX[

3 ac"o1mt1ofl c".ro'

poAcpf gg$ ac 
"o- 

ror5rnlooE

o"ooEoro" e oolgcrlrncrl

enrcorcpelaeroEm.l-, ".Jccocs',
(dilO}OJ(r)CrD.'rloo -695S62

G"OC5fli : 0472 2A40262

poootloE :dirvbi.ker@nic.in

oserrera a.,oco1o00 oiel ((BDCRGE) 700l- oloJ + 18% GST

5
oserrgd c.,oco aelaetlcm GracuouccD

or"loror.l, mtooro
so/o7/2o26 grg 12 oern'l cuoo

6
osene6 mrodAf c6o6rre GracumJccr,

<o"loror'1, mrocoro
st/o7/2o26 29Js 12 Oern'l ojoo

7 oserrerd ro;oaolcm ro'lolror'1, m-loolo 37 / Or / 2026 OOCUO,]Grnoo 3 oerrflao"

8 nfloro 19o.t3o oocoToo ojlelolos 1%

9 eJro"lasfl<o oJler 3,14,000/- Olol



osdE6 mmr6 0slro25-26

.Jccercd poE(nl8$$ sJcoo- (srorilao8 6)ooGEGID" & oclJgcil(r)cil 6ruc(o,cEeldo(Uamioel

oJloJlul erceru1eg1os orgcu<ro;ororlmcot'l ".4cuos coJd(aIdiloldolcm "l$6 @ecoo]gg
coats & root wears olkoo6rDo o.JgcdE orcoE"loJa;gp m)ocoJmdrBEilcfl rn(mlo al(9 c!9J

€6oerc(rul6ua 6sr5nfl 6olrml.

"OC(o'::r$reCog, GO5rDGC.|9"

poaqflg$5 ac.,o- rar6cnlaod 
5"Sffi ffiH;[:3uen:eorcee'laoroEm.r", 

.,..tccocs", 
"..teg.

c"oceni oqzz 284262 emailt dirvbi.ker@oic.in

mcnJd. AHD,/TvM / tllv B / P ALD / s36 / 2o2s-B ro'loxor'I,( r z -or -z o zo)

+ Over coat specification: Must be stitched as Per the

measufeme[ts shown. The fabric used should be Pure l0o qo cotton

RequirementSL

No
Name and specification of ltem

221 Ov€rcoat with fuU sleeves; Colour white ; Size - LarSe+

59overcoat with full sle€ves; Colour - white; size - Medium +

20Overcoat with full sleeves; Colour white ; size - small +3

114 overcoat with Half sleeves; colour white; size - Large +

305 overcoat with Half sleeves; colour - white; size Medium +

216 Overcoat with Half sleeves; Colour white; Size - Small +

207 Over coat with Half sleeves; Colour - LiSht Blue; size Lar8e +

50Over coat with Half sleeves; Colour Light Blue; Size -
Medium +

8

349

4810

5511
Over coat with Half sleeve$ Colour - DeeP Blue; size -
Medium +

,
72 cumboot - Duckback or equivalent size 6 (Pair)'

213 cumboot - Duckback o. equivalent size 10 (Pair) '

over coat with Half sleeves; Colour LiSht Blue; Size - Small +

Over coat with Half sleeves; Colour - Deep Blue; size - Large +



SuitinSs. Ther€ should b€ two pocket stitched on eithcr side at the
lower front portion of each over coat. Initials of the institute may be

embroidered at the chest reSion of each coat.

Bdoejccrule,oE pEEsdoo o.lqlold'6,1m aclJcilfii ollo6rD" os6rBd mmJd 08./202s-26
S u pp ly of Coats & Foot wears oOCm" eOO.tOdSlGml(nrO'ldOGrDo l36oeJC(rU)6OE
mrflao'laerym ronol<rucm ro'lorcjl gozorlzoze p2gg[ rz oerril oloo or6em". arE.,erruleu0
ruorogra , o"O."O."Od e ojl. enJl, .,icce.os", 

".14. "Jl a, oilo;cumaoo.t;oo 69ss62 oOrD
aaoEoJlercmromjloE moEcoerrsroceml <ocam;1a[ ercldolcm 66oeJccru]6,u6
m.ljleolaolcmroq. are'14 od"enm;leuA <ordarm rnoJcruo pgJgl' g.oo oemlao- 6rumx;.Ss
o.tSaorlor;cscorc GraoJoo (C(uilm'lco'la,o1ao;rm or6glcsccolC mrccrnlar.5omiloE rolocrri
o:o1c<ocurlaerlrmocoroldolo.2gl01/2o26 g48l- 12 o5rn'l oJoo .,:ccelcs- paEcg'lBg$ ac"o-
c6crflooE o"ooEoro'& oclgc,1crlol eorcorcge')aooEmrloE crilcm;o or0"ercad 

" 
c.,nco;a,oE

rocog oJoqDlcrD criloacrloE oe'lao;cmrocsmi

66.'erm)" cooco onqgoE Boo/- oloJ ("6)qm1o" ol.,J @c@o)+ csr @ t8% ad.rercm.l- c.roco
rLug4flceog 4ool- ro)ol (mccm]ci oloJ ac@lo) + csr @ 18%

66oelc(ru- c.,ocola,uE vrr raroofl eJGldolcm(oq;. 6)oc(UnDo oJ5rDOCcQ)C A6rrflAo)C6n6
cO@1 oc@co mrflaoolaoiaorlgpl. oiJdo", (grc.14| cp;cml, ao.rcrp;oE acrdold
rolseunloru e6"epm.r" cooco16.)o0 ojleJ(o,)coJl m.feo'laerlcrnorq;. .'aS; 66oeJc(ru-
coocoloofl crJlet orcoroco; dco6rDolcrocetlo oilo'loa, mo0aicmoq. 66.,e}Jfiu" coocolo,uA
ooaocBo oa.tgco6 acs'lq;.

oso0oJcn(UE oJoDrsl66)l(m mroc"Jmeonua (ol6,q))los 1% crlloro6cu5o
mo0caerre<ocem".MsME GOo6'm6'loE oDcor<onoo0 co5rl oocgoccdoerrc.oc6rD.. orlsl.oA
oJloroesBoa eJoJ6ruro1 .rcuru6unEiltoE ac"o"lm-rjoccoi GrumJoBScoE ereloca,;rmroceml
@a<olJ& &cocmo pqco<ul (oorD edoelcmt;aui 

".Lldqgracccorc ec<nle,occorc
nrlomrlaer;rmoilamc m-lflao'laer;rmoilcrnc ggg onuflacoo o"6. "gf. "61a[ r on. enJl
uorogcr'loE nrlaM.gocofl olaer;o

gned by

ffitP',
Digitally si

DR wrr,,urfffililFJ

m.ljla16orocoi
Date:17-01-2026
17:07:49

r. nolo€b6, o".Lcor; oJlcuo fiumJ66o cuelXf, oilo;curnooo.t;oo

2. m)l@6ne-, ocuenEooofi elrpm-r-, oilo;cumrnrro.4oo

* Chsppals Specific8tion: Should be th€ product of l(erala State
Rubber Cooperative Limited (RUBCO) Sole: should be of Ultra
liShtweight fo! extla wearing comfort, Aquatic sole to reduce sound
during walking, EVA polymer for extra lightne$ and durability;
Strap: should be of specifically formulated for feather touch feeliDg.
with better flexibility and elasricity



mml6.AHD/TVM/ tHV B / P ALD / 336 / 2025-8

GO6TDGCoIUC ACOGC.'9i

ojloEcnm ccrrc:lkru-

poarpilgyi ac"ri <ar5crllooE o.'oo6oro" a

ocugcilmcfl erucorc ge1aeroEcru", .,.jcceJcs",

or'lo;cumno.r.t1oo -esssoz

c.rocenE : 0472 2A40262

pooofl oE :dirvbi.ker@nic.in

<o"lorofl ,tz-or-zozo

1 os6rBd mmiE r ossrrecrloo{ c":ro'
O8/2o2s-26, Coats & Poot wearojk o6[Do

6.roJqlm{o"

2 cu6lB 0cDm)oo6rsi5moJ6)*i

ac.ro'lm-l-

oc.'o' orgnrloo0 o"ooEoro" e

6nlCCOCegTAO(UEm.r", .llcceJcs",

)cum(nD.Jloo -69ss62

I 0472 2840262

poo(o1(d6 :dirvbi.ker@nic.in

4 oserrer0 c"ocolooe oJlel (<oa$tsroE) ./- olo-l + 180/6 Gsr

5
os5rB6 G.loco eJBlao)cm Graol(Tucm

oflorror'1
/ot/2o26 g4sl- ,2 oern'l o]oo

6
os6 E6 (ruOdCGAOsrE cDc)J$uCm

or1oror'l m.locoro
so/or/2o26 grg3" 12 aem'l cuoo

7 os6rEd (olodolcm <o"lorroi]. m.roolo /01/2026 OOCUa)ICCmOo 3 06rr''166)-

I niloro 19or5o oocoroo ojlel(r)los 1%

9 6groladlor oJlo ,80,000/- olo.l

oJkotcrgrocorcos,

Digitally signed by
Dr Winny Joseph
Date: 17-01-2026
17:06:57REcroR



mfiu6.AHD/TVM/tHV B / P ALD / 556 / 2025'B

GOSIDGCoSaC OCgGCoSj

os5rBd cs6nJk/A

poEcRlg$5 5lc.o- GrOmloGA 6).,o(dEorD" &

ocugcimcn 6tucocea'laooErnr-, .'-tccocs",

ofloloJmfiool)(oo'695562
c.rocen6 : 0472 2a40262

poocotloE :dirvbi.ker@nic.in

ro'ho<uil :u'ol'2026

os61136

ro;oaei1<ri

m ro"loror

,::.1. ruoe)

':.:o

m)cm o"l@)

oil m.moro

55IB6 MJ

(dDOI(IUC(T)

G: rCl.::o elf3

oserrE6

cnoli:.:166))cm

or"lorroil

os6Yred oo

c*co1oafl

ojler (Go

$wa)

os5rB6

G.roco1o0

olr ojle.t

(oxJt.$

adorg)

6orladl
ro ojler

t60I

mml

6

oserred

oJd
co.l

29 /01/202 30/01/2026

ee4g1 geggf tz o

oern'l cuoo 5rn'l cu6o

30/ot/202

6 6)6.)ct16l

G(mOo 3

oerri]ao-

8OO/- oloJ

+ 18% GST

400/- o)

ol + 18%

GST

3,8O,OOO/-

ol"J
oa/202s-26

)cm

oJlror

6mo ,l

oats &

oot We

1

oJlcotcrSroccorcos,

Digitally signed by
Dr Winny Joseph
Date: 17-01-2026
17:0466tcron

os6113o'l

ool
o"


